## ARKANSAS SENATE

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017

## **Amendment Form**

\_\_\_\_\_

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 721

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS MEDICAL MARIJUANA AMENDMENT OF 2016 TO REQUIRE A DISPENSARY TO MAKE VAPORIZERS AVAILABLE FOR SALE TO QUALIFYING PATIENTS AND TO APPOINT A PHARMACIST DIRECTOR.

## Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 721

Amend Senate Bill No. 721 as engrossed, S3/16/17 (version: 03/16/2017 3:28:24 PM):

Page 1, line 12, delete "PHARMACIST DIRECTOR;" and substitute "PHARMACIST CONSULTANT;"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS MEDICAL MARIJUANA AMENDMENT OF 2016 TO REQUIRE A DISPENSARY TO MAKE VAPORIZERS AVAILABLE FOR SALE TO QUALIFYING PATIENTS AND TO APPOINT A PHARMACIST CONSULTANT."

AND

Page 1, line 35, delete "director" and substitute "consultant"

AND

Page 2, line 27, delete "additional subsections" and substitute "an additional subsection"

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete "director" and substitute "consultant"

AND

Page 2, line 31, delete "director" and substitute "consultant"

AND



Page 3, delete line 36, and substitute the following: "abusing medical marijuana; and"
AND
Page 4, delete lines 1 through 30, and substitute the following:  "(E) Be accessible by the dispensary or dispensary agent
through:
(i) Telephonic means at all times during operating
hours; and
(ii) Telephone or video conference for a patient
consultation during operating hours."
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  By: Senator Rapert  JMB/JMB - 03-22-2017 09:17:42  JMB518  Secretary